
 
PAA 2004 CALL FOR PAPERS 

POPULATION ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 2004 ANNUAL MEETING 
Boston, Massachusetts, April 1-3, 2004 

Deadline for Submission: September 25, 2003 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING A PAPER:  
 
1. All presenters, discussants, chairs and session organizers must be members of the Population Association of 
America. If you are not a member, please visit the PAA website, http://www.popassoc.org for a membership 
application form or contact the PAA office, 301-565-6710. 
 
2. Submissions are made online at the 2004 Annual Meeting Program Website, http://paa2004.princeton.edu.  
The process for submitting papers has been modified this year.  All authors are asked to submit both: a) a short 
(150 word) abstract to be entered online; and b) an extended (2-4 page) abstract or a completed paper to be 
uploaded to the website following instructions available online.  Authors may modify their submission online at 
any time until September 25.   
 
3. Extended Abstracts must be sufficiently detailed to allow the session organizer to judge the merits of the paper, 
including a description of the topic to be studied, the theoretical focus, the data and research methods, and the 
expected findings.  Alternatively, organizers will review completed papers.  If your submission is accepted in a 
regular session you must upload the full paper by March 1, 2004. 
 
4. The PAA 2004 Program website will allow session organizers to view the titles and authors of submitted 
abstracts as they are received online.  The author making the submission must provide the full names, affiliations, 
addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers and e-mail addresses of all co-authors for each submission.   
 
5. As in the past, all sessions are numbered. If you wish to have your abstract considered by two organizers, you 
must indicate the session numbers of your first and second choices on the Submission Form. This gives the first 
designated organizer first right of acceptance. No paper/abstract may be submitted to more than two sessions. No 
participant may appear on the program more than twice. 
 
6. If no session is appropriate for your paper, you may either submit it as a poster to Session 1302 (see 
Instructions for Submitting a Poster below) or submit the abstract directly to the Program Committee Co-Chair, 
Sara McLanahan, at Session 1301. Papers submitted to specific session organizers or as posters will have a much 
higher priority for inclusion on the program than those submitted to Session 1301. 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING POSTERS: 
 
1. Members are encouraged to submit ideas for posters. All of the above instructions for paper/abstract 
submissions also apply for poster submissions. Authors who wish to submit their papers for consideration only 
for a poster session should submit their abstract to Session 1302, organized by the Program Committee Co-Chair, 
Alberto Palloni. 
 
2. Authors who are submitting a paper to one or two regular sessions may also have their paper considered for a 
poster session if it is not accepted in a regular session. Authors who want their papers considered for a poster 
session must check "yes" in the appropriate area of the online Submission Form. Not checking yes will be 
interpreted as NOT wanting your paper considered for a poster.  
 
IMPORTANT DATES 
September 25, 2003  Deadline for submitting papers or abstracts to organizers 
November 1, 2003  Session organizers notify authors of accepted papers and forward promising papers to 

Program Committee Co-Chairs 
December 15, 2003  Author notification for abstracts or papers accepted in overflow regular sessions or 

poster sessions 
February 1, 2004  Final date to make online revisions to abstracts of accepted papers 
March 1, 2004  Deadline for posting completed papers on the program website 
 
If you have questions please contact paa2004@opr.princeton.edu 
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PAA 2004 Sessions and Organizers 
For complete and up-to-date contact information for all session organizers  
please visit the PAA 2004 meeting website at http://paa2004.princeton.edu  

   

108 Very Low Fertility 
1 Fertility, Family Planning and 
Reproductive Health John B. Casterline 

Population Council 
jcasterline@popcouncil.org 101 Abortion 
109 Fertility and Social Inequality Stanley K. Henshaw 

Alan Guttmacher Institute 
shenshaw@guttmacher.org 

Tomas Frejka 
Independent Consultant 
Tfrejka@aol.com 102 Adolescent Sexual Behavior 
110 Men's Reproductive Behavior Kathy Ford 

University of Michigan 
kford@umich.edu 

Marion W. Carter 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
acq0@cdc.gov 103 Adolescent Reproductive Health 

in Developing Countries 
111 Fertility Transition in Africa 

Susheela D. Singh 
Alan Guttmacher Institute 
ssingh@guttmacher.org 

John G. Cleland 
London School of Hygiene and Tropical 
Medicine 
john.cleland@lshtm.ac.uk 104 HIV and Reproductive Health 

Behavior 
112 Reproductive Health in 
Developing Countries Patrick Heuveline 

University of Chicago 
p-heuveline@uchicago.edu Jane T. Bertrand 

Johns Hopkins University 
jbertran@jhuccp.org 105 Maternal Health and Mortality 

John Stover 
Futures Group 
j.stover@tfgi.com 

113 Contraception 
Allison A. Hedley 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
aahedley@aol.com 

106 Sexually Transmitted Infections 
Sevgi O. Aral 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
soa1@CDC.gov 

114 Transition to Motherhood 
Stephanie J. Ventura 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
sjv1@cdc.gov 

107 Couples and Reproductive Health 
Stanley Becker 
Johns Hopkins University 
sbecker@jhsph.edu 
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115 Methodological Issues in Fertility 
Research 
Thomas W. Pullum 
University of Texas at Austin 
tom.pullum@mail.utexas.edu 

116 Fertility Policies 
Paul Demeny 
Population Council 
pdemeny@popcouncil.org 

117 Non-Marital Fertility 
Christine A. Bachrach 
National Institutes of Health (NIH) 
cbachrach@nih.gov 

118 International Responses to Low 
Fertility 
Peter McDonald 
Australian National University 
peter.mcdonald@anu.edu.au 

119 Fertility Preferences 
Larry Bumpass 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
bumpass@ssc.wisc.edu 
   
See also: session 508.  

2 Marriage, Family and 
Households 

201 Public Policy and the Family 
Ronald B. Mincy 
Columbia University 
Rm905@columbia.edu 

202 Union Formation 
Kelly Raley 
University of Texas at Austin 
kraley@prc.utexas.edu 

203 Union Dissolution 
Judith A. Seltzer 
University of California, Los Angeles 
seltzerj@ucla.edu 

204 Cohabitation 
Kathleen E. Kiernan 
London School of Economics and Political 

Science (LSE) 
K.Kiernan@lse.ac.uk 

205 Intermarriage: Trends and 
Consequences 
Sharon Sassler 
Ohio State University 
Sassler.1@Osu.edu 

206 Family Exchanges and 
Investments 
Shelly J. Lundberg 
University of Washington 
lundberg@u.washington.edu 

207 Families and Households in 
Developing Countries 
Sonalde B. Desai 
University of Maryland 
sdesai@socy.umd.edu 

208 Values, Attitudes and the Family 
Jennifer S. Barber 
University of Michigan 
jebarber@umich.edu 

209 Gender and Family Roles 
Paula S. England 
Northwestern University 
p-england@northwestern.edu 

210 The Family in Historical 
Perspective 
Steven Ruggles 
University of Minnesota 
ruggles@hist.umn.edu 

211 Fathers and Families 
Marcia J. Carlson 
Columbia University 
mjc2001@columbia.edu 
   
See also: sessions 302 and 309.  
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309 International Perspectives on the 
Effects of Family Structure 

3 Children and Youth 

301 Parental Employment and Child 
Outcomes 

Matthijs Kalmijn 
Tilburg University 
m.kalmijn@uvt.nl Jane Waldfogel 

Columbia University 
jw205@columbia.edu 

310 Family Time Allocation: Parents 
and Children, Costs and Benefits 

302 Family Structure and Child 
Outcomes 

Nancy Folbre 
University of Massachusetts 
folbre@econs.umass.edu Cynthia A. Osborne 

Princeton University 
cosborne@princeton.edu 4 Health and Mortality 
303 Transitions from Adolescence to 
Adulthood 401 Social and Economic Inequalities 

in Health and Mortality 
Kathleen M. Harris 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
kathie_harris@unc.edu 

John R. Warren 
University of Minnesota 
warre046@tc.umn.edu 

304 Risk and Protective Factors for 
Children and Youth 402 Health and the Life Course 

Megan Beckett 
RAND 
beckett@rand.org 

Lawrence M. Berger 
Princeton University 
LBerger@Princeton.edu 

403 Children’s Health 305 Public Policy and the Well-being 
of Children and Youth Jane E. Miller 

Rutgers University 
jem@rci.rutgers.edu Maria M. Cancian 

University of Wisconsin 
cancian@lafollette.wisc.edu 404 Health Care Policy and Access 

Maureen A. Smith 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
maureensmith@wisc.edu 

306 Child Health and Education in 
Developing Countries 
Duncan Thomas 
University of California, Los Angeles 
dt@ucla.edu 

405 Maternal and Infant Health in 
Developing Countries 
Kenneth H. Hill 
Johns Hopkins University 
khill@jhsph.edu 

307 Community and Neighborhood 
Influences on Children and Youth 
Greg J. Duncan 
Northwestern University 
greg-duncan@northwestern.edu 

406 Consequences of HIV/AIDS 
Giovanna Merli 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
gmerli@ssc.wisc.edu 

308 Youth Behaviors and Risk for 
Pregnancy and HIV/AIDS 
Rebecca A. Maynard 
University of Pennsylvania 
rmaynard@gse.upenn.edu 
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407 Migration, Urbanization and 
Health 

502 Demography of Asian Americans 
and Asian Canadians 

Michael J. White 
Brown University 
Michael_White@brown.edu 

Sharon M. Lee 
Portland State University 
lees@pdx.edu 

408 Population, Environment and 
Health 

503 Race, Assimilation, and Housing 
Richard D. Alba 
University at Albany, State University of 
New York 
rda73@albany.edu 

Joshua A. Mott 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
zud9@cdc.gov 504 Race, Ethnicity, and the Family 
409 Violence, Health and Mortality Michelle L. Frisco 

Iowa State University 
mfrisco@iastate.edu 

Beth O. Daponte 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Bd23@andrew.cmu.edu 505 Gender and Demographic 

Processes 410 Community and Contextual 
Effects on Health and Mortality Laura A. Sanchez 

Bowling Green State University 
lsanche@bgnet.bgsu.edu 

Narayan Sastry 
RAND 
narayan_sastry@rand.org 506 Gender, Sexuality and Health 
411 Health Behaviors Amal H. Fadlalla 

University of Michigan 
afadlall@umich.edu 

Irma T. Elo 
University of Pennsylvania 
popelo@pop.upenn.edu 507 Gender and HIV/AIDS 
412 Race, Health and Mortality Naomi Rutenberg 

Population Council 
nrutenberg@pcdc.org 

Jeanne E. Moorman 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) 
zva9@cdc.gov 

508 Gender and Fertility Decision-
making 

413 Health and Mortality in 
Developing Countries 

Ulla M. Larsen 
Harvard University 
ularsen@hsph.harvard.edu Noreen J. Goldman 

Princeton University 
ngoldman@princeton.edu 

509 Balancing Work and Family 
Jennifer L. Glass 
University of Iowa 
jennifer-glass@uiowa.edu 5 Race, Ethnicity and Gender 
   501 Racial Definitions, Racial Identity, 

and Racial Reporting 
See also: session 703.  

Carolyn A. Liebler 
University of Minnesota 
liebler@pop.umn.edu 
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609 Urbanization and Socio-Economic 
Consequences 

6 Migration and Urbanization 

601 New Patterns of Immigration and 
Settlement in the U.S. 

Franklin D. Wilson 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
wilson@ssc.wisc.edu Audrey L. Singer 

The Brookings Institution 
asinger@brookings.edu 7 Economy, Labor Force, 

Education and Inequality 602 Understanding the Forced 
Migration of Trafficked Persons and 
Refugees 701 Demography of the Labor Force 

Randall J. Olsen 
Ohio State University 
Olsen.6@osu.edu 

Holly E. Reed 
Brown University 
holly_joe@earthlink.net 

702 Determinants and Consequences 
of Income Inequality 

603 Comparative Analyses of 
International Migration 

Sheldon H. Danziger 
University of Michigan 
sheldond@umich.edu 

Douglas S. Massey 
Princeton University 
dmassey@princeton.edu 

703 Racial and Ethnic Differences in 
Schooling 

604 Consequences of Migration for 
Origin Communities 

Grace Kao 
University of Pennsylvania 
grace2@pop.upenn.edu 

Leah K. VanWey 
Indiana University 
lvanwey@indiana.edu 

704 Determinants and Consequences 
of Educational Attainment 

605 Immigrant Children in the U.S. 
Patricia Fernandez-Kelly 
Princeton University 
mpfk@princeton.edu 

Robert D. Mare 
University of California, Los Angeles 
mare@ucla.edu 

606 Internal Migration in Developed 
Countries 705 Demography of Welfare and 

Economic Wellbeing 
Gordon F. De Jong 
Pennsylvania State University 
dejong@pop.psu.edu 

Irwin Garfinkel 
Columbia University 
ig3@columbia.edu 

607 Mutual Dynamics of International 
and Internal Migration 706 Work and Schooling 

Deborah Levison 
University of Minnesota 
dlevison@hhh.umn.edu 

Rebecca L. Clark 
National Institutes of Health (NIH) 
Rclark@mail.nih.gov 

707 Wealth Inequality 608 Internal Migration in Developing 
Countries James P. Smith 

RAND 
james_smith@rand.org Graeme J. Hugo 

University of Adelaide 
graeme.hugo@adelaide.edu.au 
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708 Demography of Retirement 
Robert J. Willis 
University of Michigan 
rjwillis@umich.edu 

709 Demography, Crime and 
Incarceration 
Bruce P. Western 
Princeton University 
western@princeton.edu 
   
See also: session 301.  

8 Population and Development 

801 Land Use, Land Cover Change, 
and Demographic Processes 
Emilio F. Moran 
Indiana University 
moran@indiana.edu 

802 Population, Water Resources, 
Health and Development 
Jianguo (Jack) Liu 
Michigan State University 
jliu@panda.msu.edu 

803 Population, Development and the 
Urban Environment 
Mark R. Montgomery 
Population Council 
mmontgomery@popcouncil.org 

9 Population and Aging 

901 Race, Gender, Aging and Health 
Erin Ruel 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
eruel@ssc.wisc.edu 

902 Demography of Disability 
Mark D. Hayward 
Pennsylvania State University 
hayward@pop.psu.edu 

903 International/Comparative 
Research on Mortality 
James W. Vaupel 
Max Planck Institute for Demographic 

Research 
jwv@demogr.mpg.de 

904 Cognitive Impairment in Later 
Life 
Scott M. Lynch 
Princeton University 
slynch@princeton.edu 

905 Macroeconomic Impact of Aging 
Greg S. O'Neill 
National Academy on an Aging Society 
goneill@agingsociety.org 

906 Intergenerational Exchanges 
Robert A. Pollak 
Washington University in St. Louis 
PAAintergen@olin.wustl.edu 

10 Data and Methods 

1001 Mathematical Demography 
Michel Guillot 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
mguillot@ssc.wisc.edu 

1002 Statistical Demography 
Germán Rodríguez 
Princeton University 
grodri@princeton.edu 

1003 Spatial Models 
John R. Weeks 
San Diego State University 
john.weeks@sdsu.edu 

1004 Microsimulation and Intensive 
Computational Methods in 
Demography 
Constantijn (Stan) Panis 
RAND 
stan_panis@rand.org 

1005 Population Forecasting 
Wolfgang Lutz 
International Institute for Applied Systems 
Analysis (IIASA) 
lutz@iiasa.ac.at 
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1006 New Strategies in Demographic 
Measurement 
Louis Kincannon 
U.S. Census Bureau 
charles.louis.kincannon@census.gov 

11 Applied Demography 

1101 Innovations in State and Local 
Population Estimation 
Stanley K. Smith 
University of Florida 
sksmith@ufl.edu 

1102 Population Projections in the 
21st Century 
Lisa M. Blumerman 
U.S. Census Bureau 
lisa.m.blumerman@census.gov 

1103 Consumer Demographics and 
Market Research 
Linda Jacobsen 
MetroEdge 
linda_jacobsen@sbk.com 

1104 New Directions in Applied 
Demography 
Shelley Lapkoff 
Lapkoff & Gobalet Demographic Research 
Lapkoff@aol.com 
   
See also: sessions 501, 601, 602, 801, 802, 
803, 1003, 1005 and 1006.  

13 Other Submissions 

1301 Program Chair (only if 
absolutely no regular session is 
appropriate) 
Sara McLanahan 
Princeton University 
mclanaha@princeton.edu 

1302 Poster Session 
Alberto Palloni 
University of Wisconsin at Madison 
palloni@ssc.wisc.edu 
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